SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 23-107

MOTION APPOINTING CONNIE MENNIE OF EVERETT TO THE EVERGREEN STATE FAIR ADVISORY BOARD

WHEREAS, the Evergreen State Fair Advisory Board was created by SCC 2.32.070 "to assist the manager in reviewing and recommending policies related to the fair"; and

WHEREAS, Connie Mennie (Council District #2) seeks her first full term, she will be fulfilling an un-expired term, which will expire December 31, 2024; and

WHEREAS, this individual will bring enthusiasm, fair knowledge, volunteer experience and a strong desire to serve Snohomish County; and

WHEREAS, County Executive Dave Somers recommends this appointment pursuant to SCC 2.03.030;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council hereby confirms the appointment of Connie Mennie, term expiring December 31, 2024, to the Evergreen State Fair Advisory Board.

PASSED this 22nd day of March, 2023.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

<u>Jared Mead</u> Council Chair

ATTEST:

Deputy Clerk of the Council